04-11-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102051641 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa-1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Degussa Engineered Carbons, Engineered Carbons, Address: Attn: Jack L. Clem Association Individual(s) Street Address: 379 Interpace Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Parsi poarry 6 ate: NJ Zip: 07054 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes I No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1770949 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 🔲 Yes 🖵 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Huber Lawrence & Abell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$80 Internal Address: Attn: Gregory J. Blasi, Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 605 Third Avenue Zip: 10158 City:New York State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail doduments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

04/10/2002 TDIRZ1 00000096 1770949

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED CARBONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 1215 Main Street, P.O. Box 667, Port Neches, Texas 77651, has adopted, used and is using a mark ("AROSPERSE") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 771,345 dated June 16, 1964, and renewed June 16, 1984;

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED CARBONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 1215 Main Street, P.O. box 667, Port Neches, Texas 77651, has adopted, used and is using a mark (PANTHER) which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,770,949 dated May 18, 1993; and

WHEREAS, DEGUSSA ENGINEERED CARBONS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, of 379 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ENGINEERED CARBONS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said DEGUSSA ENGINEERED CARBONS, L.P. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

ENGINEERED CARBONS, INC.

Dated: April 4, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0106

State of	NEW	York
County of NEW		york

before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she they executed the same in bis/her/their capacity(ies), and that by bis/her their signatures(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

No. 4884255
Qualified in Suffolk County

ommission Expires February 2.

F:\ATTY\Weiner\Ameripol (70183)\Amber II\Consents\Trademark Engineerd Carbons Inc.doc.doc

RECORDED: 04/05/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0107